
Lunenberg, Monday, .Tan. 19th, 7 p.m. 
Finch, Tuesday, Jan 20th, 7 p.m. 
Rcxboro’, Wednesday, Jan. 21st, 7 p.m.

DEPUTATION NO. 8.
North Gower, Wednesday, January 28, 7 

p.m.
Kars, Thursday, Jan. 29, 7 p.m.
Metcalfe, Friday, Jan. 30, 7 p.m. 
Billingsbridge, Saturday, Jan. 31, 7 p.m. 
Duncanville, Sunday, February 1, 10:30 

■.m.
Bearbrook, Sunday, Feb. 1, 7 p.m.'
Navan, Monday, Feb. 2, 7 p.m.
Nepean, Tuesday, Feb. 3, 7 p.m.
Ottawa, Christ Church, Wednesday, Feb. 

4, 7 p.m.
Deputation—Rev. S. Tighe, B.A., Con

vener, aud Rev. A. C. Nesbitt.
DEPUTATION NO. 9.

Deputation—Rev. J. S. Lauder, M.A., Con
vener, Rev. H. Caultield.

Oxford Mlib, Thursday, Jan. 22, 7 p.m, 
Kemptville, Friday, Jan. 23, 7 p.m. , 
Prescott, Sunday, Jan, 25, 7 p.m. 

j Edwardsburg, Monday, Jan. 26, 7 p.m. 
Iroquois, Tuesday, Jan. 27, 7 p.m. 
Mountain, Wednesday, Jan. 28, 7 p.m. 
Williamsburgb, Thursday, Jan. 29, 7 p.m. 
Morrisburg, Friday, Jan. 30, 7 p.m.

DEPUTATION NO. 12.
Deputation—Rev. J. Carroll, Convener, 

with clergy of the county.
Scotch Bush, Tuesday, 13th Jan., 7 p.m. 
Egauville, Wednesday, 14th Jan., 7 p.m. 
Lake Dore, Thursday, 15th Jan., 7 p.m. 
Wilberforce, Friday, 16th Jan., 7 p.m.
St. Stepli' i's (Stafford), Saturday, 17th 

Jan., 7 p.m.
St. Patrick’s (Stafford), Sunday, 18th Jan., 

11 a.m.
Holy Trinity, Pembroke, Sunday, Jan. 

18th, 7 p.in.
Alice, Monday, 19th Jan., 7 p.m. 
Beachburg, Tuesday, 20th Jan., 7 p.m. 
Westmeath (front), Wednesday, 21st Jan., 

7 p.m.
Cobden, Thursday, 22nd Jan., 7 p.m. 

DEPUTATION NO. 13.

.

t j

Deputation—Rev. T. Stanton, B.A., Con
vener, Rev. W. Lewin, B.A., Rev. A,~ 
Dawson. —

Fictun, Tuesday, Jan. 20, 7 p.m.
Milford, Wednesday, Jan. 21, 7 p.m. 
Marysburg, Thursday, Jan. 22, 7 p.m. 
Adolphustowu, Friday, Jau. 23, 7 p.m. 
Fredericksburg. Saturday, Jan. 24, 7 p.m. 
Amherst Island, Monday, Feb. 2, 7 p.m. 
Bath, Tuesday, Feb. 3, 7 p.m.
Odessa, Wednesday, Feb. 4, 7 p.m. * 
Kingston, St. James’, Thursday, Feb. 5, 7

■Iy
*DEPUTATION No. 10.

Deputation - Rev. C. E. Cartwright, T A., 
Convener, Rev. G. J. Low, Rev. J. K Me- 
Morine, M.A.

Burritt’s Rapids, Thursday, Feb , 7:30 #/
!

4Merrickville, Friday, Feb. 6, 7 p.m. 
North Augusta, Sunday, FeO. 8, 10:30 

a.m.
North St. Anurew's, Sunday, Feb. 8, 3 

p.m.
Nortn St. James’, Sunday, Feb. 8, 7 p.m. 
Lyn, Monday, Feb. 9, 7:30 p.m.
New Dublin, Tuesday, Feb. 10, 7:30 p.m. 
Yonge, Weduesday, Feb. 11, 7:30 p.m. 
South Lake, Thursday, Feb. 12, 7:30 p.m. 
Lausdown (front), Friday, Feb. 13, 7:30

p.m.
Portsmouth, Friday, Feb. 6, 7 p.m.

Whittakers Church Almanac and Dxrec- j
tory for the United States and Canada is *jj
now published, and its account of Church j
work in the American Dioceses is all that . <>|
can be desired. The Bishops of Canada '
have heartily approved of the plan of in
corporating their clergy list with those of 
the States thus tending to unite the Church- L

Gananoque, Sunday, Feb. 15. 11 a.m. 
Kingston, St. Paul's, Sunday, Feb. 15, 

6.30 p.m. es of the American Continent. The pub
lisher deserves great credit for hie work, it ^ 
is as nearly perfect as such a production V 
can be. We wish every clergyman and in
telligent layman of our diocese was pos
sessed of a copy—It will be sent free by 
mail, on receipt of twenty-five cents.

DEPUTATION NO. 11.
Deputation—Rev. J. A. Preston, M.A., 

Convener ; Rev. £. P. Crawford, M.A., Rev. 
A. Fisher.

Mouliuette, Sunday, Jan. 4th, -10:30 a.m. 
Earner’s Corners, Suqday, Jan. 4tb, 3 p.m. 
Cornwall, Sunday, Jail..4tli, 7 p.m. 
Caledonia Flats, Monday, Jan. 5th, 7 p.m. 
Plantagenet, Tuesday, Jan. 6th, 7 p.m. 
Alfred, Wednesday, Jan. 7th, 7 p.m. 
L’Original, Thursday, Jan. 8th, 7 p.m.
East Hawkesbury, Friday, Jan. -9th, 7 p.m. 
Vauklèek Hill, Saturday, Jan. 10th, 7 p.m. 
Hawkesbury, Sunday, Jan. 11th, 10:30!

kCeylon.—According to the recent census 
the twoand a half millions people in Ceylon 
are distributed, according to their religious 
belief, as'follows : Buddhist, 1,620,576 
Sivite, 464,414 ; Roman Catholic, 182,613: 
Mohammedan, 171,642 ; Protestants, 324- '

766—Wesley ans, 6071 ; Presbyterians, 29- 
101 ; Baptists, 1,478 ;. Devoted» to the re
ligious instructions of these there are 5,348 
Buddhist, priests, 1,078 Sivite priests, 448 

■ .1 Mohammedan priests, and862 devil daneegs, 
Osnabrück - (rear), SnudaW-Vae,,- )8tb, f while the Proteat##it elergy and missionaries 

A 1 " 'number 21?, and the Catholic pris*tt, .

a.m.
Hawkesbury, Sunday, Jan. 11th, (meeting) 

7 p.m. ,,
Osnabrück (front), Sunday,.-Jan. 18th, 10 

a.m.
\

V
V p.m.
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